

हिंदी केवल एक भाषा नहीं बल्कि हमारी राष्ट्रीय पहचान है।

ITI LIMITED
(A Govt. of India Undertaking)



आईटीआई लिमिटेड
(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम)

Ref: K/953/NSE&BSE/202022

Date: 14.11.2022

The Secretary
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai- 400 001

The Manager
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai- 400 051

Scrip Code: 523610

Scrip Code: ITI

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Copy of Newspaper Publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended on 30th September 2022

Ref: Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

With reference to the captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith copy of Newspaper Publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended on 30th September 2022 published in Business Line (English), Dakshin Bharat Rashtramat Hindi Daily (Hindi) and Sanjevani (Kannada).

This is for your kind information and records please.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully
For ITI Limited

(S. Shanmuga Priya)
Company Secretary

Encl: as above

\$ C/S

| Sl. No. | | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | | Half Year Ended | | Year ended |
|---------|--|-------------|---------------|------------|------------|-----------------|------------|------------|
| | | | 30.09.2022 | 30.06.2022 | 30.09.2021 | 30.09.2022 | 30.09.2021 | 31.03.2022 |
| | | | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 20,801 | 18,826 | 36,283 | 39,627 | 60,424 | 211,530 | |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items) | (10,034) | (9,947) | (5,578) | (19,980) | (14,373) | 12,106 | |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items) | (10,034) | (9,947) | (5,578) | (19,980) | (14,373) | 12,106 | |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items) | (10,034) | (9,947) | (5,578) | (19,980) | (14,373) | 12,106 | |
| 5 | Other comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period | (372) | (372) | 490 | (743) | 980 | (1,486) | |
| 6 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (10,405) | (10,318) | (5,088) | (20,723) | (13,393) | 10,620 | |
| 7 | Paid up Equity Share Capital | 94,958 | 94,184 | 93,352 | 94,958 | 93,352 | 93,352 | |
| 8 | Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited balance sheet of previous year | 165,246 | 165,246 | 147,470 | 165,246 | 147,470 | 147,470 | |
| 9 | Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | | | | | |
| | 1. Basic: (In ₹) | (1.07) | (1.06) | (0.60) | (2.13) | (1.54) | 1.28 | |
| | 2. Diluted: (In ₹) | (1.07) | (1.06) | (0.60) | (2.13) | (1.54) | 1.28 | |

Note:
 a) The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee on 11.11.2022 and upon its recommendations were approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 11.11.2022
 b) **Key Standalone Financial Information:**

| Particulars | Quarter Ended | | | Half Year Ended | | Year ended |
|--|---------------|------------|------------|-----------------|------------|------------|
| | 30.09.2022 | 30.06.2022 | 30.09.2021 | 30.09.2022 | 30.09.2021 | 31.03.2022 |
| | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Audited |
| Total Income from Operations | 19,755 | 16,628 | 35,249 | 36,383 | 58,191 | 186,073 |
| Profit before tax | (10,034) | (9,947) | (5,578) | (19,980) | (14,373) | 12,106 |
| Profit after tax | (10,034) | (9,947) | (5,578) | (19,980) | (14,373) | 12,106 |
| Other comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period | (372) | (372) | 490 | (743) | 980 | (1,486) |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (10,405) | (10,318) | (5,088) | (20,723) | (13,393) | 10,620 |

c) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for quarter and half year ended 30th September 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2022 are available on the BSE Limited website at www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited website at www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.itltd.in.

**By the order of the Board
For ITI Limited**

Place : Bengaluru
 Date : 11.11.2022

**Rajeev Srivastava
Director Finance & Chief Financial Officer**

बैंगलूरु | शनिवार | 12-11-2022

दक्षिणांचल

3

| क्र.सं. | | विवरण | लाख रु. में सिवाए प्रति शेयर ऑफ़े | | | | | |
|--|--|--|-----------------------------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|--|--------------|
| | | | समाप्त तिमाही | | | समाप्त छमाही | | |
| | | | 30.09.2022 | 30.06.2022 | 30.09.2021 | 30.09.2022 | 30.09.2021 | 31.03.2022 |
| | | | अलेखापरीक्षित | अलेखापरीक्षित | अलेखापरीक्षित | अलेखापरीक्षित | अलेखापरीक्षित | लेखापरीक्षित |
| 1. | | प्रचालन से कुल आय | 20,801 | 18,826 | 36,283 | 39,827 | 80,424 | 211,530 |
| 2. | | कर से पहले की अवधि का निवल लाभ/(हानि) (अपवादात्मक और अपवादी मद के पहले कर) | (10,034) | (9,947) | (5,578) | (19,980) | (14,373) | 12,106 |
| 3. | | कर के पूर्व निवल लाभ/(हानि) (अपवादात्मक और अपवादी मद के पश्चात कर) | (10,034) | (9,947) | (5,578) | (19,980) | (14,373) | 12,106 |
| 4. | | कर के पश्चात की अवधि का निवल लाभ/(हानि) (अपवादात्मक और अपवादी मद के पश्चात कर) | (10,034) | (9,947) | (5,578) | (19,980) | (14,373) | 12,106 |
| 5. | | अवधि के लिए अन्य व्यापक आय/(हानि) | (372) | (372) | 490 | (743) | 980 | (1,486) |
| 6. | | अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय [अवधि के लिए लाभ / (हानि) (कर के पश्चात) और अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के पश्चात) शामिल] | (10,405) | (10,318) | (5,088) | (20,723) | (13,393) | 10,620 |
| 7. | | इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी का भुगतान | 94,958 | 94,184 | 93,352 | 94,958 | 93,352 | 93,352 |
| 8. | | अन्य इक्विटी (पुनर्मूल्यांकन आरक्षितियों को शामिल किए बिना) | 185,246 | 185,246 | 147,470 | 185,246 | 147,470 | 147,470 |
| 9. | | अर्जन प्रति शेयर (10रु./प्रति) (जारी रखने एवं बंद किए गए कार्यों के लिए) | | | | | | |
| | 1. | बेसिक (रु. में) | (1.07) | (1.06) | (0.80) | (2.13) | (1.54) | 1.28 |
| | 2. | डायल्युटेड (रु. में) | (1.07) | (1.06) | (0.80) | (2.13) | (1.54) | 1.28 |
| टिप्पणी: | | | | | | | | |
| क) उपर्युक्त वित्तीय परिणाम लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा 11.11.2022 को समीक्षा की गई और संपूर्ण के पश्चात निदेशक मंडल द्वारा 11.11.2022 को संपन्न बैठक में अनुमोदित किए गए। | | | | | | | | |
| ख) स्टैंडअलोन कुंजी की वित्तीय जानकारी: | | | | | | | | |
| विवरण | | समाप्त तिमाही | | | समाप्त छमाही | | समाप्त वर्ष | |
| | | 30.09.2022 | 30.06.2022 | 30.09.2021 | 30.09.2022 | 30.09.2021 | 31.03.2022 | |
| | | अलेखापरीक्षित | अलेखापरीक्षित | अलेखापरीक्षित | अलेखापरीक्षित | अलेखापरीक्षित | लेखापरीक्षित | |
| | | 19,755 | 16,828 | 35,249 | 36,383 | 58,191 | 186,073 | |
| | कर के पूर्व लाभ | (10,034) | (9,947) | (5,578) | (19,980) | (14,373) | 12,106 | |
| | कर के पश्चात लाभ | (10,034) | (9,947) | (5,578) | (19,980) | (14,373) | 12,106 | |
| | अवधि के लिए अन्य व्यापक आय/(हानि) | (372) | (372) | 490 | (743) | 980 | (1,486) | |
| | अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय [अवधि के लिए लाभ/(हानि) (कर के पश्चात) और अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के पश्चात) शामिल] | (10,405) | (10,318) | (5,088) | (20,723) | (13,393) | 10,620 | |
| ग) 30 सितंबर, 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही की समाप्ति पर वित्तीय परिणाम उपर्युक्त सेबी के नियमन 33 के तहत शेयर बाजार के साथ दायर की गई विस्तृत प्रारूप वित्तीय परिणामों का एक उद्धरण है, सेबी (सूचीबद्ध दायित्वों और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएँ) विनियमन, 2015। 30 सितंबर, 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही की समाप्ति पर वित्तीय परिणामों का पूरा प्रारूप बीएसई लिमिटेड की वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com पर और नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड की वेबसाइट www.nseindia.com और कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.ititd.in पर उपलब्ध है। | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | बोर्ड के आदेशानुसार कृते आईटीआई लिमिटेड | |
| स्थान: बैंगलूरु | | | | | | | राजीव श्रीवास्तव | |
| दिनांक: 11.11.2022 | | | | | | | निदेशक-वित्त और मुख्य वित्त अधिकारी | |

| ಐಟಿಡಿ ಐಟಿಡಿ | | ಐಟಿಡಿ ಐಟಿಡಿ | | ಐಟಿಡಿ ಐಟಿಡಿ | | |
|--|--|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| CIN ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ: L32202KA1950GOI000640 | | | | | | |
| ಸೀನಿಯರ್ ಮತ್ತು ನಿರ್ಮಿತ ಕಛೇರಿ, ಐಟಿಡಿ ಭವನ, ದಾದರವಾಸಿ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು-560 016 | | | | | | |
| ವೆಬ್‌ಸೈಟ್ : www.ititd.in ಇ-ಮೇಲ್ : csecy_crp@ititd.co.in, ದೂರವಾರ್ತೆ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ : +91(080)25617486, ಫ್ಯಾಕ್ಸ್ : +91 (080)25617525 | | | | | | |
| 30ನೇ ಸೆಪ್ಟೆಂಬರ್ 2022ಕ್ಕೆ ಅಂತ್ಯಗೊಂಡ ಪರಿಶೋಧಿಸಿದ ಸಂವತ್ಸರ ತ್ರೈಮಾಸಿಕ ಹಾಗೂ ಆರ್ಥಿಕ ವಾರ್ಷಿಕ ಹಣಕಾಸಿನ ಫಲಿತಾಂಶಗಳ ವಿವರ | | | | | | |
| ರೂ. ಲಕ್ಷಗಳಲ್ಲಿ - ಪ್ರತಿ ಹೇರಿಕೆ ಮಾಡಿಕೊಡಲಾಗಿದೆ. | | | | | | |
| ಕ್ರಮ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ | ವಿವರಣೆ | ತ್ರಿಮಾಸಿಕ ಅಂತ್ಯಕ್ಕೆ | | | ಆರ್ಥಿಕ ವಾರ್ಷಿಕ ಅಂತ್ಯಕ್ಕೆ | |
| | | 30.09.2022 ಸಂವತ್ಸರದ ಅಂತ್ಯದವರೆಗೆ | 30.06.2022 ಸಂವತ್ಸರದ ಅಂತ್ಯದವರೆಗೆ | 30.09.2021 ಸಂವತ್ಸರದ ಅಂತ್ಯದವರೆಗೆ | 30.09.2022 ಸಂವತ್ಸರದ ಅಂತ್ಯದವರೆಗೆ | 30.09.2021 ಸಂವತ್ಸರದ ಅಂತ್ಯದವರೆಗೆ |
| 1 | ಸಾಯಿಬಾಡಲಿಂಗ್‌ನಿಂದ ಒಟ್ಟು ಆದಾಯ | 20,801 | 18,826 | 36,283 | 36,627 | 60,424 |
| 2 | ಅವಧಿಯ ನಿರ್ವಹಣಾ ವೆಚ್ಚ/ಠೇವಣಿ (ಶೇರಿಂಗ್ ವೆಚ್ಚ, ಅನುಭವದ ಮತ್ತು ಅನುಭವದ ಅಂಶಗಳು) | (10,034) | (9,947) | (5,578) | (19,980) | (14,373) |
| 3 | ಅವಧಿಯ ನಿರ್ವಹಣಾ ವೆಚ್ಚ/ಠೇವಣಿ (ಶೇರಿಂಗ್ ವೆಚ್ಚ) (ಅನುಭವದ ಮತ್ತು ಅನುಭವದ ಅಂಶಗಳು) | (10,034) | (9,947) | (5,578) | (19,980) | (14,373) |
| 4 | ಅವಧಿಯ ನಿರ್ವಹಣಾ ವೆಚ್ಚ/ಠೇವಣಿ (ಶೇರಿಂಗ್ ವೆಚ್ಚ) (ಅನುಭವದ ಮತ್ತು ಅನುಭವದ ಅಂಶಗಳು) | (10,034) | (9,947) | (5,578) | (19,980) | (14,373) |
| 5 | ಅವಧಿಯ ವಾಪಸಿ ವೆಚ್ಚದ ಅಂಶಗಳು/ಠೇವಣಿ | (372) | (372) | 490 | (743) | 980 |
| 6 | ಅವಧಿಯ ಒಟ್ಟು ವೆಚ್ಚದ ಅಂಶಗಳು (ಅವಧಿಯ ಒಟ್ಟು ವೆಚ್ಚ / ಠೇವಣಿ ಅಂಶಗಳು (ಶೇರಿಂಗ್ ವೆಚ್ಚ) ಮತ್ತು ವಾಪಸಿ ವೆಚ್ಚದ ಅಂಶಗಳು (ಶೇರಿಂಗ್ ವೆಚ್ಚ)) | (10,405) | (10,318) | (5,088) | (20,723) | (13,393) |
| 7 | ಬೇರೆ ಮೂಲಗಳು | 94,958 | 94,184 | 93,352 | 94,958 | 93,352 |
| 8 | ಉಳಿತಾಯ ಒಟ್ಟು (ಉಳಿತಾಯ ಒಟ್ಟು ಮತ್ತು ಉಳಿತಾಯ ಒಟ್ಟು) | 1,65,246 | 1,65,246 | 1,47,470 | 1,65,246 | 1,47,470 |
| 9 | ಪ್ರತಿ ಹೇರಿಕೆ ಗಳಿಕೆ (ರೂ.10/- ಪ್ರತಿ ಹೇರಿಕೆಗೆ) (ಮಾನ್ಯತೆಯುಳ್ಳ ಮತ್ತು ಪ್ರಾಚೀನತೆಯುಳ್ಳ) | | | | | |
| | 1) ಮೂಲ (ರೂ.10/-) | (1.07) | (1.06) | (0.60) | (2.13) | (1.54) |
| | 2) ಮೂಲ (ರೂ.10/-) | (1.07) | (1.06) | (0.60) | (2.13) | (1.54) |

ಟಿಪ್ಪಣಿ : ಎ) ಮೇಲ್ಕಂಡ ಹಣಕಾಸಿನ ಫಲಿತಾಂಶಗಳನ್ನು ಲೆಕ್ಕ ಪರಿಶೋಧಿಸಿ ಸಮಿತಿಯು ದಿನಾಂಕ 11.11.2022 ರಂದು ಪರಿಶೀಲಿಸಿ ಹಾಗೂ ಈ ಸಮಿತಿಯ ಶಿಫಾರಸ್ಸಿನ ಮೇರೆಗೆ ದಿನಾಂಕ 11.11.2022 ರಂದು ನಡೆದ ನಿರ್ದೇಶಕ ಮಂಡಳಿಯ ಸಭೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಇದನ್ನು ಅನುಮೋದಿಸಿತು.

ಬಿ) ಮೂಲ ಸ್ವತಂತ್ರ ಹಣಕಾಸಿನ ಮಾಹಿತಿ :

| ವಿವರಣೆ | ತ್ರಿಮಾಸಿಕ ಅಂತ್ಯಕ್ಕೆ | | | ಆರ್ಥಿಕ ವಾರ್ಷಿಕ ಅಂತ್ಯಕ್ಕೆ | |
|--|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| | 30.09.2022 ಸಂವತ್ಸರದ ಅಂತ್ಯದವರೆಗೆ | 30.06.2022 ಸಂವತ್ಸರದ ಅಂತ್ಯದವರೆಗೆ | 30.09.2021 ಸಂವತ್ಸರದ ಅಂತ್ಯದವರೆಗೆ | 30.09.2022 ಸಂವತ್ಸರದ ಅಂತ್ಯದವರೆಗೆ | 30.09.2021 ಸಂವತ್ಸರದ ಅಂತ್ಯದವರೆಗೆ |
| ಸಾಯಿಬಾಡಲಿಂಗ್‌ನಿಂದ ಒಟ್ಟು ಆದಾಯ | 19,755 | 18,628 | 35,249 | 36,383 | 58,891 |
| ವಾಪಸಿ - ಶೇರಿಂಗ್ ವೆಚ್ಚ | (10,034) | (9,947) | (5,578) | (19,980) | (14,373) |
| ವಾಪಸಿ - ಶೇರಿಂಗ್ ವೆಚ್ಚ | (10,034) | (9,947) | (5,578) | (19,980) | (14,373) |
| ಅವಧಿಯ ವಾಪಸಿ ವೆಚ್ಚದ ಅಂಶಗಳು/ಠೇವಣಿ | (372) | (372) | 490 | (743) | 980 |
| ಅವಧಿಯ ಒಟ್ಟು ವೆಚ್ಚದ ಅಂಶಗಳು (ಅವಧಿಯ ಒಟ್ಟು ವೆಚ್ಚ / ಠೇವಣಿ ಅಂಶಗಳು (ಶೇರಿಂಗ್ ವೆಚ್ಚ) ಮತ್ತು ವಾಪಸಿ ವೆಚ್ಚದ ಅಂಶಗಳು (ಶೇರಿಂಗ್ ವೆಚ್ಚ)) | (10,405) | (10,318) | (5,088) | (20,723) | (13,393) |

ಸಿ) ಮೇಲ್ಕಂಡ ವಿವರಗಳು 30ನೇ ಸೆಪ್ಟೆಂಬರ್ 2022ಕ್ಕೆ ಅಂತ್ಯಗೊಂಡ ತ್ರೈಮಾಸಿಕ ಮತ್ತು ಆರ್ಥಿಕ ವಾರ್ಷಿಕ ಅಂತ್ಯದ ಹಣಕಾಸಿನ ಫಲಿತಾಂಶಗಳ ವಿವರವಾದ ಸಮೂಹದ ಭಾಗವಾಗಿದೆ. 'ಸಿಬಿ' (ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್) ಮತ್ತು 'ಸಿಬಿ ಇನ್ವೆಸ್ಟ್‌ಮೆಂಟ್ಸ್' (ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್) ರೆಗುಲೇಷನ್ 2015ರ ರೆಗುಲೇಷನ್ 33ರ ಅಡಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಇವು ವಿನಿಮಯಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಪೈಲ್ ಮಾಡಿರುವ 30ನೇ ಸೆಪ್ಟೆಂಬರ್ 2022ಕ್ಕೆ ಅಂತ್ಯಗೊಂಡ ತ್ರೈಮಾಸಿಕ ಮತ್ತು ಆರ್ಥಿಕ ವಾರ್ಷಿಕ ಅಂತ್ಯದ ಹಣಕಾಸಿನ ಫಲಿತಾಂಶದ ಪೂರ್ಣ ಸಮೂಹಗಳು ಬಾಂಬೆ ಸ್ಟಾಕ್ ಎಕ್ಸ್ಚೇಂಜ್‌ನ ಜಾಲತಾಣ www.bseindia.com ಮತ್ತು ನ್ಯಾಷನಲ್ ಸ್ಟಾಕ್ ಎಕ್ಸ್ಚೇಂಜ್‌ನ ಜಾಲತಾಣ www.nseindia.com ಹಾಗೂ ಕಂಪನಿಯ ಜಾಲತಾಣ www.ititd.in ಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಲಭ್ಯವಿದೆ.

ನಿರ್ದೇಶಕರ ಮಂಡಳಿಯ ಅಧೀನದಲ್ಲಿ
 ಐಟಿಡಿ ಐಟಿಡಿ ಹರವಾಗಿ
 ರಾಜೇಶ್ ಪ್ರೀತಾಸ್ವರ
 ನಿರ್ದೇಶಕರು - ವಿಶ್ವ & ಮುಖ್ಯ ವಿಶ್ವಾಸಿಗಳು

ಸ್ಥಳ : ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು
 ದಿನಾಂಕ : 11.11.2022